

**SC 473 of 2013**  
**CNR WBJP01-00-5291-2013**

**Order no. 37 dt.14.03.24**

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld.p.p in charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P P in charge submits that CD of GR case no 2644/10 has not been handed over to him from GRO.

GRO is directed to produce the CD on the next date positively.

Fix 19 .06.2024 for production of CD and further order.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C By me

**ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.**